

No. 11-697

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SUPAP KIRTSANG, D/B/A BLUECHRISTINE99,

Petitioner,

v.

JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* POWELL'S BOOKS INC.,
STRAND BOOK STORE, INC., HALF PRICE BOOKS,
RECORDS, MAGAZINES, INC., AND HARVARD
BOOK STORE INC. IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

MARK A. LEMLEY
Counsel of Record
JOSEPH C. GRATZ
DURIE TANGRI LLP
217 Leidesdorff Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 362-6666
mlemley@law.stanford.edu

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. Copyright Exhaustion Has Long Been a Central Feature of Copyright Law	3
II. Bookstores Have Long Relied on the Exhaustion Doctrine, and Continue To Do So.....	7
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Bauer & Cie v. O'Donnell</i> , 229 U.S. 1 (1913)	5,
<i>Bobbs-Merrill v. Straus</i> , 210 U.S. 339 (1908)	2, 4, 5, 6
<i>Doan v. American Book Co.</i> , 105 F. 772 (7th Cir. 1901)	4
<i>Harrison v. Maynard, Merrill & Co.</i> , 61 F. 689 (2d Cir. 1894)	4
<i>Henry Bill Pub. Co. v. Smythe</i> , 27 F. 914 (C.C.S.D. Ohio 1886)	3
<i>In re BitTorrent Adult Film Copyright Infringement Cases</i> , CIV.A. 11-3995 DRH, 2012 WL 1570765 (E.D.N.Y. May 1, 2012)	10
<i>Quanta Computer v. LG Elecs.</i> , 553 U.S. 617 (2008)	5
STATUTES	
Copyright Act of 1909, ch. 320, § 1, 17 U.S.C. § 41 (1946)	<i>passim</i>

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
17 U.S.C. § 106(3).....	8
17 U.S.C. § 109(a).....	2, 6
17 U.S.C. § 602(a)(3).....	8
Sup. Ct. R. 37.6	1
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
H.R. Rep. No. 60-2222 (1909), <i>reprinted in</i> E. FULTON BRYLAWSKI & ABE GOLDMAN, 6 LEGISLATIVE HISTORY OF THE 1909 COPYRIGHT ACT (1976).....	6
H.R. Rep. No. 94-1476 (1976), <i>reprinted in</i> 1976 U.S.C.C.A.N. 5659	6
Zechariah Chafee, Jr., <i>Equitable Servitudes on</i> <i>Chattels</i> , 41 HARV. L. REV. 945 (1928).....	3
Alan Cowell, “Harry Potter and the Magic Stock,” N.Y. TIMES, Oct. 18, 1999	9
Jason P. Schultz & Aaron Perzanowski, <i>Copyright</i> <i>Exhaustion and the Personal Use Dilemma</i> , 86 MINN. L. REV. __ (forthcoming 2012), available at http://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/ papers.cfm?abstract_id=1925059	5-6

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
Jason P. Schultz & Aaron Perzanowski, <i>Digital Exhaustion</i> , 58 UCLA L. REV. 889 (2012).....	3
MADELEINE B. STERN, <i>Antiquarian Bookselling in the United States</i> (1985)	7
Molly S. van Houweling, <i>The New Servitudes</i> , 96 GEO. L.J. 885 (2008).....	3
